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NEW YORK 27 , N. Y . 

OFFICE OF UNIVERSITY ADMISSIONS 

322 UNIVERSITY HALL 

May 12, 1959 

Miss Elsie Cunningham 
Vietnam Project 
Mjchigan State University 
East Lansing, Michigan 

Dear Elsie: 

I am sorry for the delay in letting you 
know about the first term grades of Mr. 
Le Canh Xuyen. They are as follows: 

Economics 
If 

341 
153 

ti 105 
ti 161 

Statistics blOl 

Incomplete - SE11111wli< /Al Et!o/J/. J)e Y, 
R (registered; no -1:-Co/J/ ,11/.ST ar- t;,S, 

examination taken) 
Absent- ECO~tJ/l'l/G /IN(!-1. YS/S 
R - /.:Jc;f3~1 e Fl l'J///11/<1i" 

During the Spring semester Mr. Le Canh is 
registered for Economics 106 and Economics 
154. 

If there is anything else that I can help 
you with, please let me know. 

dr 

Sin erely, ~ . 

. /LRdvvrtt/Ut 
te · en Viederman 

Foreign Stud nt Admissions Officer 

tasyn

Columbia University

in the Cityof NewDork

copy
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OFFICE OF UNIVERSITY ADMISSIONS

322 UNIVERSITY HALL

May 12, 1959

Miss Elsie Cunningham
Vietnam Project
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Michigan

Dear Elsie:

I am sorry for the delay in letting you
know about the first term grades of Mr.
Le Canh Xuyen. They are as follows:

Incomplete -SEMINAR IN ECON. DEV.Economics 341
11 R (registered; no ECON HIST OF u.s.153

examination taken)
Absent - ECONOMIC ANALYSISIf

105
R-- POBLIC FINANCE" 161

Statistics b101 ---

During the Spring semester Mr. Le Canh is
registered for Economics 106 and Economics
154.

If there is anything else that I can help
you with, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Stephen Viederman
Foreign Student Admissions Officer

dr



1. ~ >rofAssor Roy Ely , Chairman 
De)R..rt~ent of 2conomics 
~!on bm'l Sta to TTni V3rsi ty 
r-·:i ssrrnla , Mont'lna . 

? . Irofessor RaV1T.lond TvfcEvoy 
Depq~tment o f Econo~ics 
t~~t'lnq St ate Univers i ty 
Miss ouL~ , Montqna . 

3 • . fro f e s so r Shannon 
De partment o f Ec onomics 
MontR..na State University 
Mis soula , Mf")ntana . 

4. Mr . Sheare r, Di rector 
Bus i ness and Economics Resorirc~ Bureau 
Montqna State University 
~~issoulq , Montqna . 

S. Mr . Robert Line 
:Jhi taker Ri ll 
Route # 3 
·vi s soul a , ~1ontana . 

6. Mrs . tfaxine ,Johnson 
Foreign Stuoent \dviser 
~bntqna St~tc Univ~rsity 
T<ti_ s snul a , l'•Iontana . 

7 • 111'.r « Mrs D.., vi d Fl a c cu s 
R0u te # 3 
His soul a , Mor.tq:ria . 

8. Mr. Nguyen Due 5iep 
7 00 Lobos Street 
New Monterey , California . 

9 . Mr . N~uyen ~i a qi en 
1 16 Duong Bong Thap Tu 
Sai gon , Viet :ram. 

10 . 111r . Trrin Ki m Tuyen 
6B :han Kc 3inh 
Sai gon , Vi et !"a:'.71 . 

11 . Re v. 1'k;uye n v an K'.no.n 
Trqi Tan Th::i.nh 
Bl r.io , Vi et N'am 

1. Professor Roy Ely, Chairman
Department of Economics
Montana State University
Missoula, Montana.

2. Professor Raymond McEvoy
Department of Economics
Montana State University
Missoula, Montana.

3. Professor Shannon
Department of Economics
Montana State University
Missoula, Montana.

4. Mr. Shearer, Director
Business and Economics Research Bureau
Montana State University
Missoula, Montana.

5. Mr. Robert Line
Whitaker Hill
Route # 3
Missoula, Montana.

6. Mrs. Maxine Johnson
Foreign Student Adviser
Montana State University
Missoula, Montana.

7. Mr & Mrs David Flaccus
Route # 3
Missoula, Montana.

8. Mr. Nguyen Duc Hiep
700 Lobos Street
New Monterey, California.

9. Mr. Nguyen gia Hien
116 Duong Hong Thap Tu
Sai gon, Viet Nam.

10. Mr. Tran Kim Tuyen
6B Phan Ke Binh
Sai gon, Viet Nam.

11. Rev. Nguyen van Khan
Trai Tan Thanh
Blao, Viet Nam



Mr. Stephen Viederman 
)22 Uni verei ty Hall 
Office or University Admissions 
Columbia University 
New York 27, New York 

Dear Steves 

May 19, 1959 

Thank you for your letter of Mq 12th containi~ the informs• 
tion on Mr. Le Canh Xuyen's grades . I have since written to 
him suggesting that I would prefer to have his explanation re­
garding the "incomplete" and n absent" grades . If I were to 
send this grade record..with no explanation to Saigon, I'm sure 
his chanqes of receiving a scholarship through this program 
would be ellminated. 

The rumor that I picked up while talki ~ to the other Vietnamese 
in New York was that be had been sick .. t.hus explaining his fall 
semester grades and his load during th(; spring semester. 

Sincerely yours, 

Els 1e Cunningham 

May 19, 1959

Mr. Stephen Viederman
322 University Hall
Office of University Admissions
Columbia University
New York 27, New York

Dear Steve:

Thank you for your letter of May 12th containing the informa-
tion on Mr. Le Canh Xuyen's grades. I have since written to
him suggesting that I would prefer to have his explanation re-
garding the "incomplete" and "absent" grades. If I were to
send this grade recordwith no explanation to Saigon, I'm sure
his chances of receiving a scholarship through this program
would be eliminated.

The rumor that I picked up while talking to the other Vietnamese
in New York was that he had been sick a thus explaining his fall
semester grades and his load during the spring semester.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
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